
an company 

Elizabeth O’Donnell 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
211 Sower Boulevard 
P. 0. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 

October 25,2006 

DCT 2 5 2006 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION 

RE: Norman L. Dennison vs Lonisville Gas and 
Electric Companv - Case No. 2005-00099 

Dear Ms. O’Donnell 

Pursuant to the Commission’s Order of October 18, 2006, in the above- 
referenced proceeding, please find an original and four (4) copies each of 
Louisville Gas and Electric Company’s revised gas and electric tariff sheets: 

P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6 
Twelfth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 
First Revision of Original Sheet No. 82.1 

P.S.C. of Ky. Gas No. 6 
Sixteenth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 
First Revision of Original Sheet No. 82.1 

Should you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 

c 
Louisville Gas and 
Electric Company 
State Regulation and Rates 
220 West Main Street 
PO Box 32010 
Louisville, Kentucky 40232 
www.eon-us.com 

Robert M. Conroy 
Manager - Rates 
T 502-627-3324 
F 502-627-3233 
robert.conroy@eon-us.com 

Robert M. Conroy *- G 

http://www.eon-us.com
mailto:robert.conroy@eon-us.com


Louisville Gas and Electric Company 
Twelfth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 

P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6 

GENERAL INDEX 
Standard Electric Rate Schedules - Rules and Regulations 

Title 
General Index 
SECTION 1 -Standard Rate Schedules 

RS Residential Service 
VFD Volunteer Fire Department Service 
GS General Service 
LC Large Commercial Rate LC 
LC-TOD Large Commercial Time-of-Day Rate 
LP Large Power Industrial Service 
LP-TOD 
LI-500 Large Industrial Time-of-Day Service 
OL Outdoor Lighting 
PSL Public Street Lighting 
LS Lighting Service 
SLE Street Lighting Energy 
TLE Traffic Lighting Energy 
SQF 
LQF 
CTAC Cable Television Attachment Charges 
NMS Net Metering Service 
Special Charges 

Large Power Industrial - Time-of-Day Service 

Small Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities 
Large Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities 

SECTION 2 - Riders to Standard Rate Schedules 
CSRl Curtailable Service Rider I 
CSR2 Curtailable Service Rider 2 
CSR3 Curtallable Service Rider 3 
IFL Intermittent/ Fluctuating Load Rider 
EF Excess Facilities 
KWH 
ss Supplemental/Standby Service Rider 
RC Redundant Capacity 
LRI 

Kilowatt-Hours Consumed by Lighting Unit 

Experimental Load Reduction Incentive Rider 

SECTION 3 -Pilot Programs 
STOD Small Time-of-Day Rate 

SECTION 4 -Adjustment Clauses 
FAC Fuel Adjustment Clause 
DSM 
ECR Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 
MSR Merger Surcredit Rider 
VDSR Value Delivery Surcredit Rider 
FF Franchise Fee Rider 
ST School Tax 
HEA Home Energy Assistance Program 

Customer Bill of Rights 
General 
Customer Responsibilities 
Company Responsibilities 
Character of Service 
Special Terms and Conditions Applicable to Rate RS 
Billing 
Deposits 

Demand-Side Management Cost Recover Mechanism 

SECTION 5 -Terms and Conditions 

Sheet 

1 

5 
6 

10 
15 
20 
25 
30 
33 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
45 
46 
49 

50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

Number 

62 

70 
71 
72 
73 
75 
76 
77 
78 

80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 

Effective 
Date 

11-24-06 
- 

06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-05 
06-30-06 
11-01-95 
01-01-~1 
02-10-05 
07-01-04 

07-01 -04 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 
08-01-00 

06-30-05 

06-30-05 
04-03-06 
10-16-03 
10-16-03 
04-01-06 
10-1 6-03 
07-01-04 
10-01-04 

07-01-04 
07-01 -04 
11-24-06 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 
07-01-04 

Date Effective: November 24,200 3te of Issue: October 25,2006 - D O  nceling Eleventh Revision Of 
iginal Sheet No. 1 
;ued July 31,2006 

John R. McCall, Executive Vice President, 
General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary 

T 

T 

Louisville, Kentucky 
Issued By Authority of an Order of the K.P.S.C. in Case No. 2005-00099 dated October 18,2006 



Louisville Gas and Electric Company 
First Revision of Original Sheet No. 82.1 

P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
Customer Responsibilities 

installed and maintained in conformity with applicable statutes, laws or ordinances and with the 
rules and regulations of the constituted authorities having jurisdiction. The customer shall not 
install wiring or connect and use any motor or other electricity-using device which in the opinion 
of the Company is detrimental to its electric system or to the service of other customers of the 
Company. The Company assumes no responsibility whatsoever for the condition of the 
customer's electrical wiring, apparatus, or appliances, nor for the maintenance or removal of any 
portion thereof 

OWNER'S CONSENT TO OCCUPY 
The Customer shall grant easements and rights-of-way on and across Customer's property at no 
cost to the Company. 

ACCESS TO PREMISES AND EQUIPMENT 
The Company shall have the right of access to the customer's premises at all reasonable times 
for the purpose of installing, meter reading, inspecting, repairing, or removing its equipment used 
in connection with its supply of electric service or for the purpose of turning on and shutting off 
the supply of electricity when necessary and for all other proper purposes. The customer shall 
not construct or permit the construction of any structure or device which will restrict the access of 
the Company to its equipment for any of the above purposes. 

PROTECTION OF COMPANY'S PROPERTY 
Customers will be held responsible for tampering, interfering with, breaking of seals of meters, or 
other equipment of the Company installed on the Customer's premises, and will be held liable for 
same according to law. The Customer hereby agrees that no one except the employees of the 
Company shall be allowed to make any internal or external adjustments of any meter or any other 
piece of apparatus which shall be the property of the Company. 

POWER FACTOR 
The Company installs facilities to supply power to the Customer at or near unity power factor. 

The Company expects Customer to use apparatus which shall result in a power factor near unity. 
However, the Company will permit the use of apparatus which shall result, during normal operation, 
in a power factor not lower than 90 percent either lagging or leading. 

Where the Customer's power factor is less than 90 percent, the Company reserves the right to 
require the Customer to furnish, at his own expense, suitable corrective equipment to maintain a 
power factor of 90 percent or higher. 

EXCLUSIVE SERVICE ON INSTALLATION CONNECTED 
Electric service shall not be used for purposes other than as set forth in customer's application 
or contract. 

Date of issue: October 25.2006 A Issued BY A Date Effective: November 24,20( 
Canceling Original Sheet No. 82.1 
Issued July 20,2004 

John R. McCall, Executive Vice President, 
General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary 

T 

Louisville, Kentucky 
Issued By Authority of an Order of the K.P.S.C. in Case No. 2005-00099 dated October 18,2006 



Louisville Gas and Electric Company 
Sixteenth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 

P.S.C. of KY. Gas No. 6 - 
GENERAL INDEX 

Standard Gas Rate Schedules -Terms and Conditions 

Title - Sheet 
Number 

General Index 1 

SECTION 1 - 
RGS 
VFD 
CGS 
IGS 
AAGS 
TS 
FT 

Standard Rate Schedules 
Residential Gas Service 
Volunteer Fire Department Service 
Firm Commercial Gas Service 
Firm Industrial Gas Service 
As-Available Gas Service 
Gas Transportation ServiceIStandby 
Firm Transportation Service (Non-Standby) 
Special Charges 

SECTION 2 - Riders to Standard Rate Schedules 
PS-TS 
PS-FT 
EF Excess Facilities 
RBS Reserved Balancing Service 

Pooling Service - Rate TS 
Pooling Service - Rate FT 

SECTION 3 - 
GSC 
DSM 
PBR 
WNA 

VDSR 
ST 
HEA 

.Adjustment Clauses 
Gas Supply Clause 
Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism 
Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism 
Weather Normalization Adjustment - WNA 
Franchise Fee and Local Tax 
Value Delivery Surcredit Rider 
School Tax 
Home Energy Assistance Program 

SECTION 4 -Terms and Conditions 
Customer Bill of Rights 
Genera I 
Customer Responsibilities 
Company Responsibilities 
Character of Service 
Billing 
Deposits 
Budget Payment Plan 
Bill Format 
Discontinuance of Service 
Gas Main Extension Rules 
Gas Service Restrictions 
Curtailment Rules 

5 
6 

10 
15 
20 
25 
30 
49 

50 
51 
52 
53 

70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 

80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

Effective 
Date - 

1 1-24-06 

08-01-06 
08-01-06 
08-01-06 
08-01-06 
08-01 -06 
08-01-06 
05-01-06 
07-01-04 

09-27-00 
09-27-00 
07-01 -04 
05-01-06 

08-01 -06 
04-03-06 
11-01-05 
09-27-00 
07-01-04 
04-01 -06 
07-01 -04 
10-01 -04 

07-01 -04 
07-01-04 
1 1-24-06 
07-01 -04 
07-01-04 
07-01 -04 
07-01-04 
07-01 -04 
07-01 -04 
07-01-04 
05-05-93 
06-26-87 
09-27-00 

ate of Issue: October 25,2006 
anceling Fifteenth Revision of 
lriginal Sheet No. 1 
;sued July 27,2006 

Date Effective: November 24,2001 

John R. McCall, Executive Vice President, 
General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary 

Louisville, Kentucky 
Issued By Authority of an Order of the K.P.S.C. in Case No. 2005-00099 dated October 18,2006 

T 

T 



Louisville Gas and Electric Company 
First Revision of Original Sheet No. 82.1 

P.S.C. of Ky. Gas No. 6 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
Customer Responsibilities 

All piping, appliances, and other gas equipment and apparatus, except the meter and regulator, 
located on and within the customer's premises beyond point of connection with the Company's 
Service Commission at the property line shall be furnished and installed by and at the expense 
of the customer, and shall be maintained by the customer in good and safe condition. The 
Company assumes no responsibility whatsoever for the condition of the customer's piping, 
apparatus or appliances. nor for the maintenance or renewal of any portion thereof. 

OWNER'S CONSENT TO OCCUPY 
The Customer shall grant easements and rights-of-way on and across Customer's property at no 
cost to the Company. 

ACCESS TO PREMISES AND EQUIPMENT 
The Company shall have the right of access to the customer's premises at all reasonable times 
for the purpose of installing, meter reading, inspecting, repairing, or removing its equipment 
used in connection with its supply of gas service or for the purpose of turning on and shutting 
off the gas supply when necessary and for all other proper purposes. The customer shall not 
construct or permit the construction of any structure or device which will restrict the access of 
the Company to its equipment for any of the above purposes. 

PROTECTION OF COMPANY'S PROPERTY 
Customers will be held responsible for tampering, interfering with, breaking of seals of meters, or 
other equipment of the Company installed on the Customer's premises, and will be held liable for 
same according to law. The Customer hereby agrees that no one except the employees of the 
Company shall be allowed to make any internal or external adjustments of any meter or any other 
piece of apparatus which shall be the property of the Company. 

EXCLUSIVE SERVICE ON INSTALLATION CONNECTED 
Gas service shall not be used for purposes other than as set forth in customer's application or 
contract. 

LIABILITY 
The Customer assumes all responsibility for the gas service upon the Customer's premises at and 
from the point of delivery of gas and for the pipes and equipment used in connection therewith, and 
will protect and save the Company harmless from all claims for injury or damage to persons or 
property occurring on the Customer's premises or at and from the point of delivery of gas, 
occasioned by such gas or said pipes and equipment, except where said injury or damage will be 
shown to have been occasioned solely by the negligence of the Company., 

I 
Date of Issue: October 25,2006 
Canceling Original Sheet No. 82.1 
Issued July 20,2004 

Date Effective: November 24,200 

General Counsel, and Corporate Secreta6 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Issued By Authority of an Order of the K.P.S.C. in Case No. 2005-00099 dated October 18,2006 


