

an @-011 company

Elizabeth O'Donnell
Executive Director
Public Service Commission of Kentucky
211 Sower Boulevard
P. O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RECEIVED

OCT 2 5 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Louisville Gas and Electric Company State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 www.eon-us.com

Robert M. Conroy Manager - Rates T 502-627-3324 F 502-627-3213 robert.conroy@eon-us.com

October 25, 2006

RE: Norman L. Dennison vs Louisville Gas and Electric Company – Case No. 2005-00099

Dear Ms. O'Donnell

Pursuant to the Commission's Order of October 18, 2006, in the above-referenced proceeding, please find an original and four (4) copies each of Louisville Gas and Electric Company's revised gas and electric tariff sheets:

P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6

Twelfth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 First Revision of Original Sheet No. 82.1

P.S.C. of Ky. Gas No. 6

Sixteenth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 First Revision of Original Sheet No. 82.1

Should you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Robert M. Conroy

Sincerely,

Twelfth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6

Т

Т

GENERAL INDEX Standard Electric Rate Schedules – Rules and Regulations Sheet Number Date Title Number Date General Index 1 11-24-06 SECTION 1 – Standard Rate Schedules 5 06-30-05 RS Residential Service 5 06-30-05 VFD Volunteer Fire Department Service 6 06-30-05 GS General Service 10 06-30-05 LC Large Commercial Rate LC 15 06-30-05 10 06-30-05 10 06-30-05 10 06-30-05 10 06-30-05 10 06-30-05 10 06-30-05 10 06-30-05 10 06-30-05 10 06-30-05 10 06-30-05				
	Standard Electric Rate Schedules – Rules and Regulations Title Sheet Number Effective Date General Index 1 11-24-06 SECTION 1 – Standard Rate Schedules 5 06-30-05 RS Residential Service 5 06-30-05 VFD Volunteer Fire Department Service 6 06-30-05 GS General Service 10 06-30-05			
	<u>Title</u>			
ļ	General Index		1	11-24-06
	RS VFD GS LC LC-TOD LP LP-TOD LI-TOD OL PSL	Residential Service Volunteer Fire Department Service General Service Large Commercial Rate LC Large Commercial Time-of-Day Rate Large Power Industrial Service Large Power Industrial — Time-of-Day Service Large Industrial Time-of-Day Service Outdoor Lighting Public Street Lighting	6 10 15 20 25 30 33 35 36	06-30-05 06-30-05 06-30-05 06-30-05 06-30-05 06-30-05 06-30-05 06-30-05
	SLE TLE SQF LQF CTAC NMS Special Charges	Street Lighting Energy Traffic Lighting Energy Small Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities Large Capacity Cogeneration Qualifying Facilities Cable Television Attachment Charges Net Metering Service	38 39 40 41 45 48	06-30-05 06-30-05 06-30-06 11-01-95 01-01-91 02-10-05
	CSR1 CSR2 CSR3 IFL EF KWH SS RC	Curtailable Service Rider 1 Curtailable Service Rider 2 Curtailable Service Rider 3 Intermittent/Fluctuating Load Rider Excess Facilities Kilowatt-Hours Consumed by Lighting Unit Supplemental/Standby Service Rider Redundant Capacity	51 52 53 54 55 56 57	07-01-04 07-01-04 07-01-04 07-01-04 07-01-04 07-01-04 07-01-04
		grams Small Time-of-Day Rate	62	06-30-05
	FAC DSM ECR MSR VDSR FF ST	Fuel Adjustment Clause Demand-Side Management Cost Recover Mechanism Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge Merger Surcredit Rider Value Delivery Surcredit Rider Franchise Fee Rider School Tax	71 72 73 75 76 77	04-03-06 10-16-03 10-16-03 04-01-06 10-16-03 07-01-04
	Customer Bill of R General Customer Respon Company Respon Character of Servi	ights sibilities sibilities ce	81 82 83 84	07-01-04 11-24-06 07-01-04 07-01-04

Date of Issue: October 25, 2006 Canceling Eleventh Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 Issued July 31, 2006 Issued By

Date Effective: November 24, 2006

John R. McCall, Executive Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary

First Revision of Original Sheet No. 82.1 P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Customer Responsibilities

installed and maintained in conformity with applicable statutes, laws or ordinances and with the rules and regulations of the constituted authorities having jurisdiction. The customer shall not install wiring or connect and use any motor or other electricity-using device which in the opinion of the Company is detrimental to its electric system or to the service of other customers of the Company. The Company assumes no responsibility whatsoever for the condition of the customer's electrical wiring, apparatus, or appliances, nor for the maintenance or removal of any portion thereof

OWNER'S CONSENT TO OCCUPY

The Customer shall grant easements and rights-of-way on and across Customer's property at no cost to the Company.

ACCESS TO PREMISES AND EQUIPMENT

The Company shall have the right of access to the customer's premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of installing, meter reading, inspecting, repairing, or removing its equipment used in connection with its supply of electric service or for the purpose of turning on and shutting off the supply of electricity when necessary and for all other proper purposes. The customer shall not construct or permit the construction of any structure or device which will restrict the access of the Company to its equipment for any of the above purposes.

PROTECTION OF COMPANY'S PROPERTY

Customers will be held responsible for tampering, interfering with, breaking of seals of meters, or other equipment of the Company installed on the Customer's premises, and will be held liable for same according to law. The Customer hereby agrees that no one except the employees of the Company shall be allowed to make any internal or external adjustments of any meter or any other piece of apparatus which shall be the property of the Company.

POWER FACTOR

The Company installs facilities to supply power to the Customer at or near unity power factor.

The Company expects Customer to use apparatus which shall result in a power factor near unity. However, the Company will permit the use of apparatus which shall result, during normal operation, in a power factor not lower than 90 percent either lagging or leading.

Where the Customer's power factor is less than 90 percent, the Company reserves the right to require the Customer to furnish, at his own expense, suitable corrective equipment to maintain a power factor of 90 percent or higher.

EXCLUSIVE SERVICE ON INSTALLATION CONNECTED

Electric service shall not be used for purposes other than as set forth in customer's application or contract.

Date of Issue: October 25, 2006 Canceling Original Sheet No. 82.1 Issued July 20, 2004 Issued By

Date Effective: November 24, 2006

T

Sixteenth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 P.S.C. of Ky. Gas No. 6

GENERAL INDEX Standard Gas Rate Schedules - Terms and Conditions

<u>Title</u>	Sheet <u>Number</u>	Effective <u>Date</u>
General Index	1	11-24-06
SECTION 1 – Standard Rate Schedules		
RGS Residential Gas Service	5	08-01-06
VFD Volunteer Fire Departmer		08-01-06
CGS Firm Commercial Gas Se	,, , ,	08-01-06
IGS Firm Industrial Gas Service		08-01-06
AAGS As-Available Gas Service	20	08-01-06
TS Gas Transportation Service		08-01-06
FT Firm Transportation Servi		05-01-06
	49	07-01-04
Special Charges		07-07-0-7
SECTION 2 - Riders to Standard Rate So		09-27-00
PS-TS Pooling Service - Rate TS		09-27-00
PS-FT Pooling Service - Rate F1	52	07-01-04
EF Excess Facilities		05-01-06
RBS Reserved Balancing Serv	ice 55	03-01-00
SECTION 3 – Adjustment Clauses	70	00 04 00
GSC Gas Supply Clause	70	08-01-06
DSM Demand-Side Manageme	ent Cost Recovery Mechanism 71	04-03-06
PBR Performance-Based Rate		11-01-05
WNA Weather Normalization A		09-27-00
Franchise Fee and Local		07-01-04
VDSR Value Delivery Surcredit	Rider 75	04-01-06
ST School Tax	<u>76</u>	07-01-04
HEA Home Energy Assistance	Program 77	10-01-04
SECTION 4 - Terms and Conditions		
Customer Bill of Rights	80	07-01-04
General	81	07-01-04
Customer Responsibilities	82	11-24-06
Company Responsibilities	83	07-01-04
Character of Service	84	07-01-04
Billing	85	07-01-04
Deposits	86	07-01-04
Budget Payment Plan	87	07-01-04
Bill Format	88	07-01-04
Discontinuance of Service	89	07-01-04
Gas Main Extension Rules	90	05-05-93
Gas Service Restrictions	91	06-26-87
Curtailment Rules	92	09-27-00

Date of Issue: October 25, 2006 Canceling Fifteenth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1 Issued July 27, 2006 **Issued By**

Date Effective: November 24, 2006

John R. McCall, Executive Vice President,

General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary
Louisville, Kentucky
Issued By Authority of an Order of the K.P.S.C. in Case No. 2005-00099 dated October 18, 2006

Т

Т

First Revision of Original Sheet No. 82.1 P.S.C. of Kv. Gas No. 6

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Customer Responsibilities

All piping, appliances, and other gas equipment and apparatus, except the meter and regulator, located on and within the customer's premises beyond point of connection with the Company's Service Commission at the property line shall be furnished and installed by and at the expense of the customer, and shall be maintained by the customer in good and safe condition. The Company assumes no responsibility whatsoever for the condition of the customer's piping, apparatus or appliances, nor for the maintenance or renewal of any portion thereof.

OWNER'S CONSENT TO OCCUPY

The Customer shall grant easements and rights-of-way on and across Customer's property at no cost to the Company.

ACCESS TO PREMISES AND EQUIPMENT

The Company shall have the right of access to the customer's premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of installing, meter reading, inspecting, repairing, or removing its equipment used in connection with its supply of gas service or for the purpose of turning on and shutting off the gas supply when necessary and for all other proper purposes. The customer shall not construct or permit the construction of any structure or device which will restrict the access of the Company to its equipment for any of the above purposes.

PROTECTION OF COMPANY'S PROPERTY

Customers will be held responsible for tampering, interfering with, breaking of seals of meters, or other equipment of the Company installed on the Customer's premises, and will be held liable for same according to law. The Customer hereby agrees that no one except the employees of the Company shall be allowed to make any internal or external adjustments of any meter or any other piece of apparatus which shall be the property of the Company.

EXCLUSIVE SERVICE ON INSTALLATION CONNECTED

Gas service shall not be used for purposes other than as set forth in customer's application or contract.

LIABILITY

The Customer assumes all responsibility for the gas service upon the Customer's premises at and from the point of delivery of gas and for the pipes and equipment used in connection therewith, and will protect and save the Company harmless from all claims for injury or damage to persons or property occurring on the Customer's premises or at and from the point of delivery of gas, occasioned by such gas or said pipes and equipment, except where said injury or damage will be shown to have been occasioned solely by the negligence of the Company.

Date of Issue: October 25, 2006 Canceling Original Sheet No. 82.1

issued July 20, 2004

Issued By

Date Effective: November 24, 2006

John R. McCall, Executive Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary

Louisville, Kentucky
Issued By Authority of an Order of the K.P.S.C. in Case No. 2005-00099 dated October 18, 2006

Т